changes and 11 ties with UAB leading for 20:41 compared 
to Southern Miss' 15:17.

LAST GAME LAGNIAPPE
Southern Miss hit 12 three-point baskets for the third 
time this season, tying the program's third-most mark 
for the third time this season. Not notable on its own, but 
it sure is a lot of threes.

7,921 (SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE)
That's the number of days that passed since 
someone other than Joye Lee-McNelis led the Lady 
Eagles as head coach. In fact, the last game without 
McNelis at the helm was a 65-51 loss at Tulane on  
Feb. 27, 2004, officially eliminating Southern Miss from